

3rd and final Bill

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Abstract of cost.
①					Setting out & MORD
					Specification of p.c.c.
					& working Benchmark.
	P/14	1 No.	@ 3766.16	Rs	3766.00
②					construction of Refractory
					pillars ---
	P/14	6.0 No.	@ 1716.55	Rs	10299.00
③					Clearing & Grubbing pod
					and including uprooting
					weird vegetation ---
	P/10	0.511 Hec.	@		
			45739 = 47/Hec.	Rs	25416.00
④					Excavation for Road
					work in Soil with
					Hydraulic Excavator ---
					7118 P/10 15.75 m ³
			@ 82.015/m ³	Rs	1291.00
⑤					Construction of Earthwork
					with material 100m lead
	P/15	2248.82 m ³			
		@ 187 = 226/m ³	Rs	421037.00	
⑥					Construction of Embankment
					with material 100m lead
	P/15	5247.03			
		@ 142 = 39/m ³	Rs	747120.00	
			Rs	1208929.00	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulder with app material.					B.T RS 1208929=00
P/16		1080.05 m ²			
		@ 189.107/m ²	RS		204245=00
(8) Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material.					
P/16		232 226 m ²			
P/11		828.65 m ²			
		1054.65 m ²			
		@ 217=91/m ²	RS		2233653=00
(9) providing & laying spreading and compaction					
Stone aggregate of WBM II					
P/12		1.8 m ²			
P/16		417.0 m ²			
		418.8 m ²			
		@ 2734.30	RS		1145125=00
(10) providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen Emulsion SS-1					
P/17		4781.2 m ²			
		@ 54=83/m ²	RS		262153=00
(11) providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen Emulsion RS-1					
P/17		4781.2 m ²	@ 18=64/m ²	RS	89025=00
Continuation					RS 5143131=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. RS 5043131=00
(12) providing laying & rolling of closed graded premix Surfacing 4-40					
P/17	4781.2 m ²				
	@ 217=39/m ²			RS	1039385=00
(13) construction of up+mainline cement concrete pavement					
P/17	74.5 m ³				
P/12	54.00 m ³				
	128.5 m ³				
	@ 6277=41/m ³			RS	806558=00
(14) Laying Brick Soling layer on prepared sub-grade do do					
P/17	105.00 m ²				
	@ 478=303			RS	50222.00
(15) R.C.C. concrete M15 grade kilometre post					
	2 No. @ 2193=831			RS	4387=00
(16) R.C.C. concrete M15 200 M post					
	6 Nos.				
	@ 608.387			RS	3650=00
				RS	7047433=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B.F	PS		7047433 ⁰⁰
(17) provide and fixing of typical masonry information - Sign Board -					
P/18 3 Nos.					
@ 7895.96			PS		29688 ⁰⁰
(18) provide and fixing of Retro reflectorised 600mm circular.					
P/12 8/10 @ 4385.644					
			PS		35085 ⁰⁰
(19) provide and fixing of Retro reflectorised 600mm circular.					
6.00 Nos.					
@ 5638.132			PS		33829 ⁰⁰
(20) providing and fixing reflectorised contouring					
P. 4 Nos.					
@ 5509.925			PS		22040 ⁰⁰
(21) R.C.C. M15 grade Boundary pillars					
14 Nos.					
@ 544.62			PS		7625 ⁰⁰
(22) Road marking with Hot applied thermoplastic					
250m ² @ 850.93			PS		21273 ⁰⁰
			PS		7388432 ⁰⁰

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F	P ₃	7388432 ⁵⁰
(23)			Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound - do - do -		
			42.00 m ²		
			@ 95/- = 91	RS	39980 ⁰⁰
(24)			E/w in excavation of foundation d-d -		
P/10			63.72 m ³		
			@ 26/- = 90	RS	16688 ⁵⁰
(25)			Bedding laying on well compacted. - - -		
P/10			12.080 m ³		
			@ 45/- = 45	RS	5553 ⁵⁰
(26)			providing & concrete for plain cement in foundation		
P/11			9.19 m ³		
			@ 4669 = 58	RS	42913 ⁰⁰
(27)			Head wall in Brick masonry work in cement mortar - - -		
P/11			82.83 m ²		
			@ 5676.33/m ²	RS	470171 ⁰⁰
(28)			providing & laying RCC pipe. NP ₃		
			30.00 m		
			@ 3040.23	RS	91207 ⁰⁰
					8054344 ⁰⁰

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F		RS 8054344=00
(29) providing & laying RCC pipe Np3 1600 mm dia					
7.50 m					
@ 4243 = 42/m					RS 31826=00
(30) plastering with c.m (1:4)					
90.71 m ²					
@ 159 = 54/m ²					RS 14472=00
(31) painting on concrete Steel surface					
90.71 m ²					
@ 133 = 70/m ²					RS 12128=00

RS 8112770=00

Less 0.27% on rate 21904=00

8090866=00

Deduction for previous payment

Vide P/12 (-) 2310075=00

P/5 (-) 930828=00

Net RS 4849963=00

[Signature]
10/08/20
J.E.

Certified that the work has been done as per specification & direction of E/I

[Signature]
10/08/20
J.E.

Continuation

J.E.